NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Posted April 13, 2020

A public meeting of the Denham Springs City Council will be held as follows:

DATE:	April 14, 2020	
TIME:	6:00 p.m.	
PLACE:	VIA Zoom Video Conference, due to the inability to conduct meetings under normal conditions,	
	per Governor John Bel Edwards' Emergency Proclamation Number JBE 2020-30	
AGENDA:	Email <u>cityclerk@cityofdenhamsprings.com</u> for link & password	

Call to Order Invocation **Pledge of Allegiance Roll Call**

**Pursuant to La. R.S. 42:14(D) public comment or input shall be allowed at any time prior to a vote on any agenda item

#	TOPICS	NOTES
1.	Reports: (a) Building Official; (b) City Attorney; (c) Engineers; (d) City Treasurer; (e) Planning and Zoning; (f) Fire Report; (g) Animal Report; (h) Police Report.	
2.	Approve as published in the official journal minutes of the March 10, 2020 City Council Meeting.	
3.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting the consent agenda for March 1, 2020 through March 31, 2020.	
4.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting a Resolution authorizing Mayor Gerard Landry to apply for and accept the Louisiana Highway Safety Commission grant for the Denham Springs Police Department	
5.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting a Resolution authorizing Mayor Landry to apply for and enter into a contract with AFG Grant Program for an Assistance to Firefighters Grant to purchase a new firetruck; 5% match.	
6.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting a Resolution authorizing Mayor Gerard Landry to execute the Federally Funded Public Assistance (PA) Funding Agreement.	
7.	Discuss and take appropriate action to renew service contracts for Disaster Cleanup with Ceres Environmental and Disaster Cleanup Monitoring with Thompson Environmental.	
8.	Discuss and take appropriate action on Change Order in the increased amount of \$44,904.62 and an additional 19 days to Sienna Construction, LLC for the Denham Springs City Hall Renovation Project.	
9.	Discuss and take appropriate action on Payment Application #4 in the amount of \$235,315.00 to Sienna Construction, LLC for the Denham Springs City Hall Renovation Project.	
10.	Discuss and take appropriate action on final retainage Payment Application #19 in the amount of \$9,994.11 to Kort's Construction Services, Inc. for the Denham Springs Drainage Project and accept clear lien certificate.	

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact the City of Denham Springs 665-8121 describing the assistance that is necessary.